328
STANDARD OPTIONAL
2 Poles model 4 Poles model 2 Poles model 4 Poles model
Name                                        Water, oil, liquid chemicals, Refer to table 1
Temperature 0 to 100°C (32 to 212°F)                                 For specifications other than at left, see the liquids
Liquid
Viscosity below 10cst list please contact Ebara
Special gravity 0.7 to 1.0

g e f t n h
Ø
32 80 100 135 16 4 19
40 85 105 140 16 4 19
50 100 120 155 16 4 19
65 120 140 175 18 4 19
80 130 150 185 18 8 19
100 155 175 210 18 8 19
Unit : mm, unless otherwise stated
Shaft
341
Size Out             Pump Motor Common base        Anchor bolt Weight
Model put
Frame
øs ød kW A B H D L P No. MR MA BM BN1 BN2 BY1 BY2 Fd F1 Fa Fb kg
40 x 32 FSSFA5.75 0.75 65 280 162 140 621 35 80 140 133 370 95 95 230 230 M10 200 40 40 45
40 x 32 FSSFA51.5 1.5 65 280 162 140 621 35 90S 156 151.5 370 95 95 230 230 M10 200 40 40 52
40 32
40 x 32 FSSGA52.5 2.2 80 280 182 160 690 45 90L 168.5 158.5 420 105 80 290 230 M10 200 40 40 60
40 x 32 FSSGA53.7 3.7 80 280 182 160 690 45 112M 200 175 420 105 80 290 230 M10 200 40 40 79
50 x 40 FSSFA5.75 0.75 80 280 162 140 636 35 80 140 133 370 95 95 230 230 M10 200 40 40 45
50 x 40 FSSFA51.5 1.5 80 280 162 140 636 35 90S 156 151.5 370 95 95 230 230 M10 200 40 40 52
50 x 40 FSSGA52.5 2.2 80 280 182 160 690 45 90L 168.5 158.5 420 105 80 290 230 M10 200 40 40 61
50 40
50 x 40 FSSGA53.7 3.7 80 280 182 160 690 45 112M 200 175 420 105 80 290 230 M10 200 40 40 80
50 x 40 FSSHA55.5 5.5 80 280 230 180 887 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 121
50 x 40 FSSHA57.5 7.5 80 280 230 180 887 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 131
65 x 50 FSSFA51.5 1.5 80 280 162 140 636 35 90S 156 151.5 370 95 95 230 230 M10 200 40 40 52
65 x 50 FSSFA52.2 2.2 80 280 182 160 690 45 90L 168.5 158.5 420 105 80 290 230 M10 200 40 40 62
65 x 50 FSSGA53.7 3.7 80 360 202 160 818 70 112M 200 175 540 130 60 290 290 M12 250 50 50 88
65 x 50 FSSGA55.5 5.5 80 360 202 160 818 70 132S 239 205 540 130 60 290 290 M12 250 50 50 121
65 50
65 x 50 FSSHA55.5 5.5 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 124
65 x 50 FSSHA57.5 7.7 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 134
65 x 50 FSSJA515 15 100 360 225 225 1041 95 160M 323 255 660 170 120 400 400 M16 315 65 63 211
65 x 50 FSSJA518.5 18.5 100 360 225 225 1041 95 160L 345 275 660 170 120 400 400 M16 315 65 63 221
80 x 65 FSSFA52.2 2.2 100 360 182 160 790 55 90L 168.5 158.5 480 115 90 290 230 M10 200 40 40 70
80 x 65 FSSFA53.7 3.7 100 360 182 160 790 55 112M 200 175 540 130 60 290 290 M12 250 40 50 89
80 x 65 FSSFA55.5 5.5 100 360 182 160 907 70 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 117
80 65
80 x 65 FSSFGA55.5 5.5 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 123
80 x 65 FSSGA57.5 7.5 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 133
80 x 65 FSSHA511 11 100 360 245 200 1041 95 160M 323 255 660 170 120 400 400 M16 315 65 63 191
100 x 80 FSSFA55.5 5.5 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 124
100 x 80 FSSFA57.5 7.5 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 134
100 80
100 x 80 FSSGA511 11 100 360 245 200 1041 95 160M 323 255 660 170 120 400 400 M16 315 65 63 190
100 x 80 FSSGA515 15 100 360 245 200 1041 95 160M 323 255 660 170 120 400 400 M16 315 65 63 190
DIMENSION - PUMP WITH MOTOR 2 Poles
FSSA
342
DIMENSION - PUMP WITH MOTOR 4 Poles
FSSA
Size Out             Pump Motor Common base        Anchor bolt Weight
Model put
Frame
kW A B H D L P No. MR MA BM BN1 BN2 BY1 BY2 Fd Fl Fa Fb kg
50 x 40 FSSGA5.37 0.37 80 280 182 160 613.5 45 71 120 130.5 420 105 90 290 190 M10 200 40 40 43
50 X 40 50 x 40 FSSHA5.75 0.75 80 360 215 180 725.5 45 80 140 142.5 420 105 115 320 320 M10 200 40 40 56
50 x 40 FSSHA51.5 1.5 80 360 220 180 775.5 100 90L 168.5 164 550 115 75 360 290 M10 200 40 40 71
65 x 50 FSSGA5.75 0.75 80 280 202 160 645.5 45 80 140 142.5 420 105 115 350 210 M10 200 40 40 55
65 x 50 FSSHA5.75 0.75 100 360 215 180 745.5 45 80 140 142.5 420 105 115 320 230 M10 200 40 40 61
65 X 50 65 x 50 FSSHA51.5 1.5 100 360 220 180 795.5 40 90L 168.5 164 550 115 75 360 290 M10 200 40 40 71
65 x 50 FSSJA52.2 2.2 100 360 230 225 837.5 40 100L 193 181.5 480 115 145 400 260 M10 200 40 40 95
65 x 50 FSSJA53.7 3.7 100 360 230 225 854.5 40 112M 200 191.5 480 115 145 400 290 M12 250 50 50 106
80 x 65 FSSGA5.75 0.75 100 360 215 180 745.5 45 80 140 142.5 420 105 115 320 230 M12 250 50 50 61
80 X 65
80 x 65 FSSHA51.5 1.5 100 360 220 200 795.5 40 90L 168.5 164 550 115 75 360 290 M12 250 50 50 71
100 x 80 FSSGA51.5 1.5 100 360 220 200 795.5 40 90L 168.5 164 550 115 75 360 290 M12 250 50 50 73
100 X 80
100 x 80 FSSGA52.5 2.2 100 360 220 200 837.5 40 100L 193 181.5 550 115 75 360 290 M12 250 50 50 81
343
FSS

Size
g e f t n h
ØSØd
32 80 100 135 20 4 19
40 85 105 140 20 4 19
50 100 120 155 20 4 19
65 120 140 175 22 4 19
80 130 150 185 22 8 19
100 155 175 210 24 8 19
125 185 210 250 24 8 23
150 215 240 280 26 8 23
Size Out Pump Motor Common base                  Anchor bolt Weight Max suction
Model put [Mass] Pressure
Frame
øs ød kW A B H D L P No MR MA BM BN1 BN2 BY1 BY2 Fd Fl Fa Fb kg kg/cm2
32 x 32FSSF5.4 0.4 60 280 162 140 584 35 71 120 121 350 95 95 230 190 M10 200 40 40 38 6.9(4.0)
32 x 32FSSF5.75 0.75 60 280 162 140 616 35 80 140 133 370 95 95 230 230 M10 200 40 40 45 6.0(4.0)
32 32 32 x 32FSSG51.5 1.5 80 280 182 160 690 45 90L 168.5 158.5 420 105 80 290 230 M10 200 40 40 59 7.6(4.0)
32 x 32FSSG52.2 2.2 80 280 182 160 690 45 90L 168.5 158.5 420 105 80 290 230 M10 200 40 40 60 6.5(4.0)
40 x 32FSSF5.4 0.4 65 280 162 140 589 35 71 120 121 350 95 95 230 190 M10 200 40 40 38 6.9(4.0)
40 x 32FSSF5.75 0.75 65 280 162 140 621 35 80 140 13 370 95 95 230 230 M10 200 40 40 45 6.0(4.0)
40 32
40 x 32FSSG51.5 1.5 80 280 182 160 690 45 90L 168.5 158.5 420 105 80 290 230 M10 200 40 40 59 7.6(4.0)
40 x 32FSSG52.5 2.2 80 280 182 160 690 45 90L 168.5 158.5 420 105 80 290 230 M10 200 40 40 60 6.5(4.0)
50 x 40FSSE5.75 0.75 80 280 162 140 636 35 80 140 133 370 95 95 230 230 M10 200 40 40 45 6.6(4.0)
50 x 40FSSF51.5 1.5 80 280 162 140 690 45 90L 168.5 158.5 420 105 80 230 230 M10 200 40 40 55 5.6(4.0)
50 40 50 x 40FSSG52.2 2.2 80 280 182 160 690 45 90L 168.5 158.5 420 105 80 290 230 M10 200 40 40 61 6.4(4.0)
50 x 40FSSH53.7 3.7 80 280 230 180 818 70 112M 200 175 540 130 60 290 290 M12 250 50 50 94 5.4(4.0)
50 x 40FSSH55.5 5.5 80 280 230 180 887 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 121 4.1(4.0)
65 X 50FSSE51.5 1.5 80 280 162 140 690 45 90L 168.5 158.5 420 105 80 230 230 M10 200 40 40 57 6.4(4.0)
65 X 50FSSF52.2 2.2 80 360 162 140 770 55 90L 168.5 158.5 480 115 90 230 230 M10 200 40 40 62 5.7(4.0)
65 X 50FSSG53.7 3.7 80 360 202 160 818 70 112M 200 175 540 130 60 290 290 M12 250 50 50 88 6.4(4.0)
65 50 65 X 50FSSH55.5 5.5 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 124 5.0(4.0)
65 X 50FSSH57.5 7.5 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 134 4.1(4.0)
65 X 50FSSJ511 11 100 360 225 225 1041 95 160M 323 255 660 170 120 400 400 M16 315 65 63 196 2.8(2.8)
65 X 50FSSJ515 15 100 360 225 225 1041 95 160M 323 255 660 170 120 400 400 M16 315 65 63 211 0.7(0.7)
80 X 65FSSF52.2 2.2 100 360 182 160 790 55 90L 168.5 158.5 480 115 90 290 230 M10 200 40 40 70 6.3(4.0)
80 X 65FSSF53.7 3.7 100 360 202 160 838 70 112M 200 175 540 130 60 290 290 M12 250 40 50 89 5.8(4.0)
80 65 80 X 65FSSG55.5 5.5 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 123 6.6(4.0)
80 X 65FSSG57.5 7.5 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 133 5.6(4.0)
80 X 65FSSH511 11 100 360 245 200 1041 95 160M 323 255 660 170 120 400 400 M16 315 65 63 191 4.3(4.0)
80 X 65FSSG515 15 100 360 245 200 1041 95 160M 323 255 660 170 120 400 400 M16 315 65 63 206 3.3(3.3)
100 X 80FSSF55.5 5.5 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 124 5.8(4.0)
100 X 80FSSF57.5 7.5 100 360 230 180 907 55 132S 239 205 540 130 150 350 350 M12 250 50 50 134 5.3(4.0)
100 80
100 X 80FSSG511 11 10 360 245 200 1041 95 160M 323 255 660 170 120 400 400 M16 315 65 63 190 6.1(4.0)
100 X 80FSSG515 15 100 360 245 200 1041 95 160M 323 255 660 170 120 400 400 M16 315 65 63 205 5.5(4.0)
Size Out Pump Motor Common base                  Anchor bolt Weight Max suction
Model put [Mass] Pressure
Frame
øs ød kW A B H D L P No MR MA BM BN1 BN2 BY1 BY2 Fd Fl Fa Fb kg kg/cm2
40 x 32FSS4H5.4 0.4 80 360 205 180 684 45 71 120 121 420 105 90 290 190 M12 250 45 50 45 7.1(4.0)
40 32
40 x 32FSS4H5.75 0.75 80 360 205 180 716 45 80 140 133 420 105 115 290 210 M12 250 45 50 54 6.6(4.0)
50 x 40FSS4G5.4 0.4 80 360 172 160 684 45 71 120 121 420 105 90 290 190 M10 125 35 40 43 7.3(4.0)
50 x 40FSS4H5.75 0.75 100 360 205 180 736 45 80 140 133 420 105 115 350 210 M12 250 45 50 56 6.6(4.0)
50 40
50 x 40FSS4J51.5 1.5 100 360 230 225 790 40 90L 168.5 158.5 480 115 105 400 230 M12 250 45 50 77 6.3(4.0)
50 x 40FSS4J52.2 2.2 100 360 230 225 829 40 100L 193 173 480 115 145 400 260 M12 250 45 50 87 5.8(4.0)
65 x 50FSS4G5.75 0.75 100 360 205 180 736 45 80 140 133 420 105 115 350 210 M12 250 45 50 55 4.2(4.0)
65 x 50FSS4H51.5 1.5 100 360 210 200 790 55 90L 168.5 158.5 480 115 105 350 230 M12 250 45 50 72 6.7(4.0)
65 50
65 x 50FSS4J52.2 2.2 100 360 230 225 829 40 100L 193 173 480 115 145 400 260 M12 250 45 50 99 6.2(4.0)
65 x 50FSS4J53.7 3.7 100 360 230 225 846 40 112M 200 183 480 115 145 400 290 M12 250 45 50 106 5.7(4.0)
80 x 65FSS4G51.5 1.5 100 360 210 200 790 40 90L 168.5 158.5 480 115 105 350 230 M12 250 45 50 73 7.2(4.0)
80 x 65FSS4G52.2 2.2 100 360 210 200 829 40 100L 193 173 480 115 145 350 260 M12 250 45 50 83 6.9(4.0)
80 x 65FSS4H53.7 3.7 100 360 230 225 846 40 112M 200 183 480 115 145 400 290 M12 250 45 50 10 6.4(4.0)
80 65
80 x 65FSS4J55.5 5.5 100 470 275 250 1022 80 132S 239 210 660 170 120 440 320 M16 315 60 63 163 5.6(4.0)
80 x 65FSS4K57.5 7.5 125 470 300 280 1085 80 132M 258 229 660 170 120 490 320 M16 315 60 63 198 5.0(4.0)
80 x 65FSS4K511 11 125 470 330 280 1201 100 160M 323 280 740 190 145 490 400 M16 315 60 63 249 4.2(4.0)
100 x 80FSS4H53.7 3.7 125 470 265 250 981 75 112M 200 183 600 150 115 440 290 M16 315 60 63 134 6.8(4.0)
100 x 80FSS4J55.5 5.5 125 470 300 280 1047 80 132S 239 210 660 170 120 490 320 M16 315 60 63 175 6.3(4.0)
100 80 100 x 80FSS4J57.5 7.5 125 470 300 280 1085 80 132M 258 229 660 170 120 490 320 M16 315 60 63 184 5.9(4.0)
100 x 80FSS4K511 11 125 470 330 315 1201 100 160M 323 280 740 190 145 490 400 M16 315 60 63 256 5.1(4.0)
100 x 80FSS4K515 15 125 470 330 315 1245 100 160L 345 302 740 190 145 490 400 M16 315 60 63 271 4.5(4.0)
125 x 100FSS4J55.5 5.5 140 470 300 280 1062 80 132S 239 210 660 170 120 490 320 M16 315 60 63 184 6.6(4.0)
125 x 100FSS4J57.5 7.5 140 470 300 280 1100 80 132M 258 229 660 170 120 490 320 M16 315 60 63 196 6.3(4.0)
125 100 125 x 100FSS4J511 11 140 470 330 280 1216 100 160M 323 280 740 190 145 490 400 M16 315 60 63 247 5.8(4.0)
125 x 100FSS4K515 15 140 470 330 315 1260 100 160L 345 302 740 190 145 490 400 M16 315 60 63 289 4.8(4.0)
125 x 100FSS4K518 18.5 140 470 340 315 1290 115 180M 351.5 325 840 205 155 490 490 M20 400 75 80 325 4.5(4.0)
150 x 125FSS4H57.5 7.5 140 470 325 315 1100 80 132M 258 229 660 170 120 490 320 M16 315 60 63 210 6.8(4.0)
150 x 125FSS4J511 11 140 470 330 355 1216 100 160M 323 280 740 190 145 490 400 M16 315 60 63 259 6.3(4.0)
150 x 125FSS4J515 15 140 470 330 355 1260 100 160L 345 302 740 190 145 490 400 M16 315 60 63 276 5.9(4.0)
150 125

corrosion, and cracking and is especially suited for use with sea
water.
351
SAL
SELECTION CHART FOR SAL-M (Motor direct drive)
SYMBOLS
50 X 40 SALG 5 2.2
Motor output kW
Frequency 50 Hz : 5
Model
Discharge size mm
Suction size mm
Motor Capacity T.H. Capacity T.H. Capacity T.H.
Size Model Pole
kW m3/min m m3/min m m3/min m
40 x 32 SALF5.75 4 0.75 0.08 11.5 0.13 10 0.18 7.7
SALE5.75 0.75 0.17 7.5 - - 0.26 5.5
50 x 40 SALF51.5 4 1.5 0.1 13.5 0.21 11.7 0.32 9
SALG52.2 2.2 0.1 20 0.21 17.3 0.33 13
SALF52.2 2.2 0.32 12.5 - - 0.5 9.5
65 x 50 SALG53.7 4 3.7 0.2 20.5 0.4 17.5 0.57 13
SALH55.5 5.5 0.2 29 0.4 25.5 0.6 21
SALH52.2 6 2.2 0.52 10 - - 0.8 7.5
SALF53.7 3.7 0.55 13.5 0.7 11.5 0.85 10
80 x 65 SALG55.5 5.5 0.4 21.5 0.7 18 1.0 13.5
4
SALH57.5 7.5 0.4 27 0.7 24 1.05 19.5
SALH511 11 0.4 32 0.8 29 1.25 23
SALH53.7 6 3.7 0.85 8.8 - - 1.6 6.5
SALJ55.5 6 5.5 1.0 13 - - 1.65 9.8
SALH57.5 7.5 0.8 17.2 1.5 15 2.1 12
125 x 100 4
SALH551 11 1.05 20.5 1.8 18 2.5 14
SALH515 15 0.9 28 1.7 24.5 2.3 20